Adopted: December 3 2013

ACADEMIC SENATE of CALIFORNIA POLYTECHNIC STATE UNIVERSITY San Luis Obispo, CA

AS-773-13 RESOLUTION OF COMMENDATION FOR MARGARET CAMUSO

WHEREAS,	For the past 28 years, 11 months, and two weeks Margaret Camuso has given exemplary service to the Cal Poly Community and the Academic Senate in particular while serving as an operations analyst for the Academic Senate; and
WHEREAS,	Throughout Margaret's tenure in office, she served as the institutional memory of the Academic Senate; and
WHEREAS,	Margaret has shown tremendous patience, strength, and perseverance in working with the various quirks, whims, and other idiosyncrasies of the 15 individuals who have served as Chairs during her tenure in the Academic Senate Office; and
WHEREAS,	As the Senate analyst with a PhD in Psychology, she has shared her experience and insights with a succession of Senate chairs; and
WHEREAS,	Margaret did her best to keep each chair in line, but was not always as successful as she hoped; and
WHEREAS,	These same chairs could not have functioned as well as they did without the support of Margaret; and
WHEREAS,	Margaret has incredible investigative skills that have informed countless resolutions; and
WHEREAS,	Margaret's organizational and writing skills were often used to clarify and simplify various resolutions submitted to the Academic Senate Office; therefore be it
RESOLVED:	That the Academic Senate expresses its immense thanks and commend Margaret Camuso for her service; and be it further
RESOLVED:	That the Academic Senate wishes Margaret the best in all her future endeavors.

Proposed by: Past Academic Senate Chairs - Steven Rein, Rachel Fernflores, Bruno Giberti, David Hannings, George Lewis, Myron Hood, Harvey Greenwald, James Murphy, and A. Charles Crabb

Date: December 3 2013

State of California Memorandum



To:

Steven Rein

Chair, Academic Senate

Date:

January 21, 2014

From:

Jeffrey D. Armstrong

President

Copies:

K. Enz Finken

Subject:

Response to Academic Senate Resolution AS-773-13

Resolution of Commendation for Margaret Camuso

I am pleased to acknowledge receipt of the above-entitled resolution of the Academic Senate and to express my appreciation of Margaret Camuso for her exemplary service, contributions, and hard work. Margaret's dedicated service to the Cal Poly community and to the Academic Senate Office, in particular, has been invaluable. I wish her well as she embarks on a new career path.